
Revenue and Tariffs

Wastewater - retail - primary revenue: retail foul 
sewerage charges from measured household premises

Section P

Table 6

Data Definition: Number of household 20mm meters billed as at September of the reporting 
year.

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.1

P6.1 20mm nr

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Number of household 25mm meters billed as at September of the reporting 
year.

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.2

P6.2 25mm nr

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Input
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Data Definition: Number of household 40mm meters billed as at September of the reporting 
year.

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.3

P6.3 40mm nr

Ofwat 
07

WICS 

06

0dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Number of household 50mm meters billed as at September of the reporting 
year.

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.4

P6.4 50mm nr

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Total number of household properties billed on a measured basis as at 
September of the reporting year.

Processing 
Rules:

Calculated fieldL sum of lines 1 to 4

Previous References: P7.5

P6.5 Total number of billed properties nr

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Calculated field
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Data Definition: Total volume discharged to measured domestic properties with meters above 
20mm.

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.8

P6.6 First 23.75m³ pa, meters <= 20mm m³

Ofwat 
07

WICS 

06

0dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Total volume discharged to household customers on measured basis.

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.9

P6.7 Volume over 23.75m³ pa, meters <= 20mm m³

Ofwat 
07

WICS 

06

0dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Total volume discharged at the base tariff for the first 23.75m³ pa for 20mm 
meters.

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.10

P6.8 Meters of diameter > 20mm m³

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Input
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Data Definition: Total volume discharged at the tariff for volumes above the first 23.75m³ pa 
for 20mm meters.

Processing 
Rules:

Calculated field: The sum of lines 6 to 8

Previous References: P7.11

P6.9 Total m³

Ofwat 
07

WICS 

06

0dp

Field Type: Calculated field

Data Definition: Tariff for fixed charge for household properties billed on a measured basis 
being charged for a 20mm meter size as at September of the reporting year. 

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.12

P6.10 20mm £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

2dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Tariff for fixed charge for household properties billed on a measured basis 
being charged for a 25mm meter size as at September of the reporting year. 

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.13

P6.11 25mm £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

2dp

Field Type: Input

Page 4 of 8



Data Definition: Tariff for household properties billed on a measured basis being charged for 
a 40mm meter size as at September of the reporting year. 

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.14

P6.12 40mm £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 

06

2dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Tariff for household properties billed on a measured basis being charged for 
a 50mm meter size as at September of the reporting year. 

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.15

P6.13 50mm £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

2dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: The base tariff for the first 23.75m³ pa for 20mm meters. 

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.16

P6.14 First 23.75m³ pa, 20mm meters £/m³

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

6dp

Field Type: Input
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Data Definition: The tariff for volumes above the first 23.75m³ pa for 20mm meters. 

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.17

P6.15 Volume over 23.75m³ pa, 20mm meters £/m³

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

6dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Tariff for meters above 20mm for report year. 

Processing 
Rules:

Input

Previous References: P7.18

P6.16 Meters of diameter > 20mm £/m³

Ofwat 

07

WICS 

06

6dp

Field Type: Input

Data Definition: Revenue from fixed charges for household properties charged on a 
measured basis. 

Processing 
Rules:

Calculated field: The  sumproduct of lines 1 to 4 and lines 10 to 13

Previous References: P7.19

P6.17 Fixed charges £

Ofwat 

07
WICS 

06

0dp

Field Type: Calculated field
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Data Definition: Revenue from volumetric charges for household properties for volumes up to 
23.75m³ per annum for meters up to and including 20mm.

Processing 
Rules:

Calculated field: the product of line 6 and 14

Previous References: P7.20

P6.18 20mm meters, annual volume <= 23.75m³ £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 

06

0dp

Field Type: Calculated field

Data Definition: Revenue from volumetric charges for household properties for volumes 
above the first 23.75m³  pa for meters up to and including 20mm.

Processing 
Rules:

Calculated field: the product of line 7 and 15

Previous References: P7.21

P6.19 20mm meters, annual volume > 23.75m³ £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Calculated field

Data Definition: Revenue from volumetric charges to household properties with meters larger 
than 20mm.

Processing 
Rules:

Calculated field: the product of line 8 and 16

Previous References: P7.22

P6.20 Meters of diameter > 20mm £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Calculated field
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Data Definition: Total revenue from household properties supplied on a measured basis.

Processing 
Rules:

Calculated field: Sum of lines 17 to 20.

Previous References: P7.23

P6.21 Total Revenue £

Ofwat 
07

WICS 
06

0dp

Field Type: Calculated field
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